NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO OR TO ANY PERSON LOCATED OR RESIDENT IN ANY JURISDICTION WHERE IT IS UNLAWFUL TO RELEASE, PUBLISH OR DISTRIBUTE THIS ANNOUNCEMENT (SEE "OFFER AND DISTRIBUTION RESTRICTIONS" BELOW).

Intralot Global Holdings B.V. Announces Results of its Exchange Offer for Ordinary Shares in the Capital of Intralot US Securities B.V and Satisfaction of a Minimum Acceptance Condition

30 July 2021

	II.1.1	Offeror		
2024 Notes Exchange Offer	Holders	Issuer		<b>2024 Notes</b>
Shares		Сотр	Company	
		Exchange Offer	Memorandum	
				es Exchange
Offer		Exchange	Offers	
Requests for information	in relation to the 20	24 Notes Exchange Offer may	be directed to	

## **Market Abuse Regulation**

MAR

Disclaimer

## **Relevant State**

## NI 31-103

## NI 45-106

Notice to Investors in Singapore

**SFA**